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WARNING: MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

IOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THE
IEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

- is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
e promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
cluding the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of vehicles,
re absolved from all liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused

sulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

IELD UNDER THE NATIONAL SPORTING CODE OF THE A.C.U.
\ND ANY SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS FOR GRASS TRACK
\ND ANY FINAL INSTRUCTIONS THAT MAY BE ISSUED.

ABANDONMENT OR CANCELLATION

or any part thereof should circumstances warrant such action.

The Club reserves the right to postpone, abandon or cancel the meeting,
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LEASE PLEASE REMEMBER THIS IS FARMING LAND SO DEPOSIT ALL YOQUR LITTER IN

[HE BINS OR BAGS PROVIDED OR BETTER STILL TAKE IT HOME WITH YOU. THANK YOU.
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FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG - Starting |
YELLOW - Proceed with’
caution
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL STRIPE - Last Lap
BLACK AND WHITE CHECK - Finish
RED - Stop at once

BASINGSTOKE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Affiliated to Southern Centre ACU

Presents

OPEN TO CENTRE QUAD GRASSTRACK RACING

PERMIT NUMBER UG6196

Southern Centre Steward
Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Scrutineer
Lap Scorer
Race Recorder
Commentator
Starter
<inish Line
First Aid
Assisted by
Secretary of the Meeting

Track Maintenance

Events 1, 2 and 4
Event 3

Odiham, Hampshire

Sunday, 25th August 1991

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Trophies to the Winner
1st—£75 & Trophy
2nd—£50 & Trophy
3rd—£30 & Trophy

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

Mike Gover

Steve Blay

David Dance

Pete Head

Gordon Hunt

Betty Albery
Harold Albery

Jim Head

Mike Nash

Pam Nash

St Johns, Salisbury
Sandra Howitt

Mrs June Hunt

3 Little Hoddington
Upton Grey
Basingstoke
Hampshire, RG25 2RN
Tel: (0256) 862719
Fred Prentice

Copyright: Al literary matters in the official programme, including the list of competitors and thelr racing numbers is
copyright and any person making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. It is also a condition of admission 1o any svent held

A. E. BEARNE & SON
PHOTOGRAPHY

under the ACU permit that no part of the meeting be filmed or video recorded and/or transmitted In any way without the written

consent of the promoters/organisers and /or the ACU except for the sole purpose of private enjoyment
IMPORTANT

This event is held on private property and you are requested not to cause

damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the courso or in the

competitors' paddock during racing.

WEDDING, INDUSTRIAL
& PORTRAIT PHOTOGRAPHY

(Proprietor D.A. Bearne. Established 1947)
Ronder, Green Way,
Old Werting Read,

Basingstoke, Hants. Basingsteke (0256) 214




QUADS

No Namie Machinis Club NUMBERS IN BRACKETS DENOTE GRID POSITIONS
1 John Elliott 250/ 500 Wasp Honda Cobra Quad Club EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc
2 Tom How 500 SQC Special Cobra Quad Club Heat 1—Race 1
3  Andy Grimes 350 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club 4 P Weait (1) 27 T Hooper (5)
4  Peter Weait 250 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club g xg;idg:'t‘:‘:‘k :g; o3 S\F?"f i :s; |
5  Simon Curtis 250 SRP Suzuki Mid Hants Quad Club 14  \Burnell (4) S -
6 Martin Bradbrook 250 Auto Quad Cobra Quad Club i
7 David Sperling 250 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club Y - oaF s B8 2nd . 30 -] o Ll’ ..... 4th 3 : u‘ ...... Gthi .. W = < s
8 Martin Ayre 500 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club | 7th . 2. . Time ... "33-17
9 Nigel Houghton 250 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc
10 Phil Benham 250 Auto Quad Cobra Quad Club Heat 2—Race 2
11 Glyn Patton 500 Elliott Special Cobra Quad Club \ 5 S Curtis (1) 62 T Venters (5)
12 Marie Marshall 250 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club 7 D Sperling (2) 74 CPurdey (6)
14 Vince Purnell 250 Honda Cobra Quad Club 1% F Fenbem B) |9 G Gyle: (7)
A 42 G Macbeth (4) : (&)
15  Graham King 490 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club . .
16 Jamie Sanderson 250 Auto Dog Mid Hants Quad Club st . FC g M 3a S 4th 7 sth @2 . 6th . 19 .....
22  Sara King 250 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club 7th ... .. .. Time . 1+ 30-SO
27 Tim Hooper 250 Suzuki LTZ50R Cobra Quad Club g
"//. .28  David Phillips 250 Auto Quad Mid Hants Quad Club o e i
30 Simon Ford 250 Auto Quad Cobra Quad Club 48 ) Sanderson (1) 89 H Smith (5)
31 Martin Haddock 500 Honda Wasp Cobra Quad Club 28 D Phillips (2) PP Coecdd (6) -
39 Jackie King 250 Yamaha Cobra Quad Club 44 P Mitchell (3) | oo A (7)
42  Gary Macbeth 250 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club 70 CRighardson (4)
44 Peter Mitchell 250 Honda Cobra Quad Club it 20 20d. 1O 3 Y. an B 5w Mo em tOL. .
62 Tim Venters 250 Yamaha Auto Quad Mid Hants Quad Club 7 1 A Tiie . "~b'2.o
70  Colin Richardson 250 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club
74  Clive Purdey 250 Suzuki Mid Hants Quad Club | EVENT 2 — 251 - 500cc
89  Hughie Smith 250 Auto Quad Cobra Quad Club :‘eat 1:';?".:2: 1) 25. F.wildma |
%109 Mark Clutterbuck gQ‘OoS‘g B Suzuki Cobra Quad Club g A;,re (2) | o | :g;
127". -Fl’.gcg aa*nurst 250 HorﬁJAa'P Mts uad Club 15 G King () )
18  Karen Pullen 250 Yamaha Mid Hants Quad Club Sl kisadock (4)
64 John Zebedee 500 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club 18k < . ‘ B ’5 . = 18rd ZS . . .4th Ss . . .Bth . % ...6th ... ... ...
145 Scott Coombes 250 Suzuki Cobra Quad Club P, o Time . . ' 2- Q4
101 David Rogers 250 Honda Cobra Quad Club CENREI 0 iy ey
19  Gary Gyle; N 250 Yamaha n Hants Quad Club Host 7—Race 5
' : : PR T o --5 g 2 T How (1) ' . » (5) -
N " Y 3 A Grimes (2) & ( (6)
1 G Patton (3) (7)
109 M Clutterbuck (4)
o | BT 2nd. 2 30 VO 4 &= BTy o 6tn OY
| 7 L AR G Time |°b33
EVENT 4 — LADIES OPEN
Heat 1—Race 6
12 M Marshall (1) ‘ (4)
22 S King (2) (5)
39 J King (3) < ib e - 7 (6)

(7)

Alan Bl tt 25 a ‘ .\‘m 35031‘*"" Cobfla ‘. Cu 1st 22‘ : .2r.1d bz' . 8rd . |2. ol Eh 3q .5th 32' . . .Bth ‘8
an eW| : — . 59

4 John Blewitt 20, “‘f\(-m }&W . s

. -y



EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc
Heat 4—Race 7 Heat 7—Race 13

4 P Weait (7) 62 T Venters (3) 5 S Curtis (2) 76 C Purdey (3)

7 D Sperling (6) 74 C Purdey (2) 14 v Purngll (7) 89 H Smith (1)

16 J Sanderson (5) € onnDe (1) 28 D Phillips (6) 20. NM.Wood (4)

28 D Phillips (4) N . 44 P Mitchell (5) . J. emuu: (8)

1st 20 : o« i2nd 1"" e | (o (O 'b o #AED "" . . .bth (92 ..... Bt ... o% - Sok Ist . . -‘-L-Q'z"d- - ‘ . .3rd . 7“’ . 4th . S- 5th 6th ......

P oidies 4 5 8 Time . [.29-52, Tth . Ll Time . == WO‘\ 3"d [C\P - \g\;\

EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc “°b‘ e,

Heat 5—Race 8 . Heat 8—Race 14

5 S Curtis (7) 44 P Mitchell (4) 4 P Weait (4) 62 T Venters (2)

6 M Bradbrook (5) 70 C Richardson (3) 9 N Houghton (1) 70 C Richardson (5)

10 P Benham (6) | (1) 16 J Sanderson (3) 0. D.R S (6)

27 T Hooper (2) \ 30 SFord (7) Q. & Gyes (8)

sk . . ‘ RS- 1 > e b S 3rd -‘o . . .4th 5 ¢ oth 2'7 ...... 6th ‘°| ..... 1st 70 .2nd . q 3rd k ..... 4th “' ) ) 'b ..... 6th '0‘ ......

7th . b .. .Time . V:2A-©T. | 7th . \Q. .. Time . \ z.b qq_

EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc

Heat 6—Race 9 Heat 9—Race 15

9 N Houghton (6) 89 H Smith (4; 6 M Bradbrook (1) 42 G Macbeth (7)

14 V Purnell (3) (A (1 7 D Sperling (3) 197. P. s dNLrS (4) -

30 S Ford (2) (7) 10 P Benham (2) 22¢ _r:%:sh S (5) -

42 G Macbeth (5) | ‘ £) - 27 T Hooper (6) 1¢5. S.Coombes, g ).

st W2 20 B 30 30 an 9. s W 6th D298 . st W2 200.328 34a..© . an T 50 .27 .. 6th . ... ... ..

7th . \‘\ Time . 2?:"2, 7|y R, Time . ',025,31

EVENT 2 — 251 - 500cc EVENT 2 — 251-500cc

Heat 3—Race 10 _ . Heat 5—Race 16

1 JElliott 7))  2AS. T.Wildman (3) 2 T How (2) 25.. 3. Wildman . (5)

2 T How (6) ' (4) 8 M Ayre {7) = s<. Wil - (4)

31 M Haddock (2) SsS. A. “i“jafd. (5) 31 M Haddock (3) A Jafd (6)

109 M Clutterbuck (1) 15 G King (1)

T et 2nd VOR. . 310 & ... .. ath 2S. . 50 S . . . .. 6th ==. ...... st 18 . 20025, 3 5. an 8 sn. 2. T ey S

0 o™ Time) . "15 2.1 7th .. .= .. Time .. “-26°5¢l,

EVENT 2 — 251 - 500cc EVENT 2 — 251-500cc

Heat 4—Race 11 Heat 6—Race 17

3 AGrimes (6) Al. T Sims (1) 1 JEliott 3 o4 4. -T. Zebedee (1)

8 M Ayre (5) ol T 2ebedee.. (2) 3 A Grimes (5) (6)

11 G Patton (4) (3) 11 G Patton (7) 2 Sl-T. Sims, (4)

15 G King (7) 109 M Clutterbuck (2)

1st ‘s s e “ v .o.3rd 2‘ ...... 4th 3 SR < e i s & & 6th 9 ....... { 3 S ' . « 2nd. l°9 3rd: . Z‘ .. . .4th b"" . oth 3 ..... 6th . “ ......

74 1 P B Time . ‘.21.-‘2—- i1 el ERE - ) | ) IR . ; imne: ‘.z"”qq

EVENT 4 — LADIES OPEN , EVENT 4 — LADIES OPEN

Heat 2—Race 12 Heat 3—Race 18 : ‘,

12 M Marshall (7) 32. G-Nash (3) 12 M Marshall (4) 2.A Sibevt 2)

22 S King (6) 6. K. Putren (2) 22 S King (5) 32 (G- Nash 6)

39 JKing (5) ~ ‘ (1) 39  JKing (3) Pt (7)
i 62. ‘A. Stoert 2 18.k.Pulten.

1t O 200 O 3a PR 4D 5 8 eth V& o oo s 1st 62 v 2d @& 3q R an 18 . 5032 B 6 n o

7th . == .. Time \*. QO 7th ... .o . Time . \-,34,5‘0



....0.....0..0..00......0......0...0....0‘

‘A % 4 INTERVAL X % %

5 MINUTES
ALL OFFICIALS RETAIN YOUR POSITIONS PLEASE

MR R R R o R N

EVENT 3 — OPEN
Heat 1—Race 19 (First 2 to Final)

4 P Weait (1) 14 V Purnell (5)

6 M Bradbrook (2) 31 M Haddock (6)

8 M Ayre (3) 39 JKing (7)

9 "N Houghton (4) z,\; G Nasl (g)
6 ). 3.6 l

{1 . 8 Oy |0 L« S Time . 3

EVENT 3 — OPEN
Heat 2—Race 20 (First two to final)

1 J Elliott (1) 27 T Hooper (5)
' 5 S Curtis (2) 42 G Macbeth (6)

7 D Sperling (3) 109 M Clutterbuck (7)

12 M Marshall (4) l4s. S. (bonloes 4

18¢ . . ' .. .2nd . q'z . .Time . '.Zq"zzvo

EVENT 3 — OPEN

Heat 3—Race 21 (First 2 to Final)

2 T How (1) 30 S Ford (5)

10 P Benham (2) 44 P Mitchell (6)

11 G Patton (3) 62 T Venters (7)

28 D Phillips (4) &) T. SwnsS 8 )

EVENT 3 — OPEN
Heat 4—Race 22 (First 2 to Final)

3 A Grimes (1) 70 C Richardson (5)
15 G King (2) 74 C Purdey (6)
16 J Sanderson (3) 89 H Smnth (7)
22 S King (4) V=S < I 2 X ' |

1st . ‘5 : .2nd3,. . .Time . ‘ 2-b '9B

EVENT 3 — OPEN

Heat 5—Race 23 (Flrst 2 to Final Race will be run if requnred) T, #) S ; }i-).(;.’ ¢ - !
2. K. Pullew (1) R L et (5)
‘.V'\ U Co \,\ \le S (2) \.) > B COA Y, ) (6) =
? e r)( A (3)- 2., M DOO A (7)'
(4) b~ :

' t:-"’ 30 e b 27:98 O

...0....0...0...................‘...Q‘...

‘% % K INTERVAL * % %:

5 MINUTES .
ALL OFFICIALS RETAIN YOUR POSITIONS PLEASE

EVENT 3 — OPEN 6 (_p,ps -
FINAL —Race 24

% . . e. .| . &2 \.2.. 064 20.[15.32 .

---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

2 Tom How

vy : |
7



QUAD SCORECHART

Track Maintenance

[ No Name 1 2 | 3 Total
1 John Elliott
i 2 Tom How
3 Andy Grimes
4 Peter Weait
b Simon Curtis
6 Martin Bradbrook
Z David Sperling
8 Martin Ayre
Y Nigel Houghton
10 Phil Benham :w
11 Glyn Patton
L12 Marie Marshall
14 Vince Purnell
15 Graham King
16 Jamie Sanderson
22 Sara King
27 Tim Hooper B
28 David Phillips
30 Simon Ford
| 31 Martin Haddock
39 Jackie King
L42 Gary Macheth 1
F44 Peter Mitchell #
62 Tim Venters
70 Colin Richardson ﬂ
— —
74 Clive Purdey A
89 Hughie Smith
109 Mark Clutterbuck ”7 ~
17 Pete Broadhurst
- + —
18 Karen Pullen
64 John Zebedee —
P145 Scott Coombes e 3l
101 David Rogers ]
19 Gary Gyles a
- -
| ] O K | _J
POINTS 1st-7, 2nd-5, 3rd-4, 4th-3, 5th-2, 6th-1

BASINGSTOKE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
Affiliated to Southern Centre ACU

Presents
OPEN TO CENTRE GRASSTRACK RACING
Odiham, Hampshire
Monday, 26th August 1991

PERMIT NUMBER U6172 OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Southern Centre Steward
Club Stewards

Chris Maidment
Peter White, Dave Dance

Clerk of the Course Peter Head
Assistant Clerk of the Course Steve Blay
Scrutineer Fred Wicks
Starter Mike Nash
Finish Line Pam Nash

Lap Scorers
Race Recorder
Points Scorer

Betty Albery, Harold Albery
Harold Albery
Joanne Appleby

Commentator Jim Head
First Aid St Johns, Salisbury
Assisted by Sandra Howitt
Secretary of the Meeting June Hunt
3 Little Hoddington

Upton Grey

Basingstoke, RG25 2RN
Tel (0256) 862719
Fred Prentice

l EVENTS

Event 1 — Up to 250cc Solo Open — D Bearne Trophy
Event 2 — Transferred to 25th August
Event 3 — 351-500cc Solo Open — Mott Motorcycles Trophy

Event 4 — 1000cc Sidecar Open — Driver, = Gadesden Trophy
Passenger, P & J Head Shield

Event 5 — Solo Invitation Handicap (Subject to Time & Conditions)

Event 6 — Sidecar Invitation Handicap (Subject to Time & Conditions)

POINTS
Events-1 & 3 — 1st-15, 2nd-14, 3rd-13, etc.
Event 4 — 1st-7, 2nd-5, 3rd-4, 4th-3, 5th-2, 6th-1

—J



No

14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
25
30
33
35
37
40
42
44
46
47
51
53
58
559
61
73
76
77

82
83
84
85
89
94
95
100
108
112
118
123
125
132

Name

Bob Crudgington
John Moore
Russell Foot
Terry Formhalls
John Wicks
Andy Paddington
Richard Warry
Phil Sims

John Trevett
Anthony Wiggins
Mike Trevett
Dean Camier
%PBaker
Chris Dix

Mark Dimmer
Dave Barnaby
Colin Crook
Dave Bleaken
Jason Forbes
Tony Henbest
Phil Ranson
Chris Coles

Paul Fry

Martin Willis
Mark Chessell
Julian Phipps
Shaun Tacey
Tony White
John Dormer
Rob Vincent

John Cann

Glen Seabright
Mick Sawyers
Andy Northover
Paul Dearlove
Peter Lloyd
Steve Mander
Michael Courage
Steve Bampton
Stephen Darvill
Bill Sims
Duncan Bradford
Henry Whitfield
Rob Dagger

SOLO COMPETITORS

Machine

500 Godden

500 Jawa

500 Maximum

500 FRM

250/500 Honda/Weslake
500 Weslake

500 Hagon

250 Yamaha

500 Antig/GR

250 Bultaco/500 Weslake

500 BRM

250 Antig Honda

500 Weslake

500 Godden

250/500 BRM/Godden
500 Godden Weslake
500 Weslake

250 Antig

250 Yamaha/500 Godden

500 RST

250 Maico

500 Godden

500 Antig

500 Weslake

500 Godden

250 Suzuki

500 Godden

250 Honda

250 BRM Suzuki
250/500 Antig Bultaco/
Weslake

500 Weslake

500 RT PPS

500 Weslake

500 Godden
£88/500 RM/Weslake
500 Dula GM

250 Nu-Trak

500 Jawa

250 BRM Honda
500 Jawa

250 Ace Yamaha
500 Jawa

250/500 Dula/BRM
500 Dula

Club
Bishops Waltham
Salisbury
Wimborne
SCGTRA
SCGTRA
Wimborne
Wimborne
PMCRC
SCGTRA
SCGTRA
Wimborne
SCGTRA
Wimborne
Winchester
Salisbury
Wimborne
Bishops Waltham
Salisbury
Wimborne
Salisbury
Wimborne
Wimborne
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Wimborne
Salisbury
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Salisbury
Salisbury

Wimborne
Wimborne
Waterlooville
Wimborne
Wimborne
Basingstoke
PMCRC
Wimborne
SCGTRA
SCGTRA
PMCRC
Wimborne
Southampton
Winchester

|c_c_<_mc_c_mc_mc_c_c_c_g_ c_rnc_rn;rnc...m;mr_c_rng_c_mmc_mmmg_mgc_mmmc_;w

10

135
138
141
143
144

163
165
157
161
162
174
180
181
182
193
203
204
205
241
244
246
268
271
Ne282
291
297
305
315
327
pis343
381
773

Jonathan Sims
Derek Boothby
Martyn White
Keith Richards
Kevin Lanchester

Mike Wells
David Pepper
Marc Swaffer
Mike Webster
Stuart McAuley
Basil March
Richard Sims
Paul Pratt

Rob Camden
Jon Shanes
Stuart Williams
Simon Gooch
James Collins
Geoffrey Urben
Ben Howe
Mark Uzzell
Martin Fisher
Malcolm Smart
Mike Dowling
William Dowling
Phil Harris
Mark Collins
Mike Shurley
Kevin Buck
Kev Phelps
David Wright
Richard Musson

SOLO COMPETITORS

500 GM Dula
500 Weslake
250 Suzuki
250/500 Antig
250 Barber

500 Hagon
250/500 Yamaha
250 Nu-Trak Suzuki
500 BRM Jawa

500 Weslake
250/500 FRM

250 Ace Yamaha
500 Dula Godden
500 Jawa Antig

500 Maximum

500 Wasp Jawa

500 RST

500 Antig Weslake
250/500 Hagon Godden
500 Godden

500 Weslake

250 Nu-Trak
350/500 Weslake
500 Hagon GM

250 Yamaha

500 BRM

500 Dula Jawa

500 Weslake

500 Godden

250 Phelps Antig
250/500 D&R Antig
500 Nu-Trak

Salisbury
SCGTRA
Salisbury
Waterlooville
PMCRC

Wimborne
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Wimborne
Salisbury
SCGTRA
PMCRC
Salisbury
Salisbury
Wimborne
Wimborne
Salisbury
Salisbury
PMCC
Salisbury
Andover
Tadley Sporting
Salisbury
Wimborne
Wimborne
Salisbury
Salisbury
Wimborne
Salisbury
Basingstoke
North Berks
Basingstoke

- |

CMicc it Ma t taMMMmMmc et Ma e MMM .
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Delivery and
erection service
Firewood and
sawdust available

Home grown sawn timber to any dimensions (hardwood and softwood)
Wae also saw different specles of timber to your Instructions. Please phone for a quote:

YOUR

HERRIARD SAWMILLS

TIMBER PRODUCTS TO ENHANCE
HOME AND GARDEN

Come and see our superb range
of quality gates, fencing and

garden furniture

loose boxes,

| field shelters

P
>3

Plus summerhouses,

garden sheds,

HERRIARD, BASINGSTOKE
(on the A339 Alton Road)

I" A Phone (025683) 586
ll‘l'l ” Open Mon. to Sat. 8 a.m. to 6.30 p.m.

11



SIDECAR COMPETITORS

No Name Machine Club

6 Russell Ing 1000 Yamaha Wasp Basingstoke
Paul Urycz

7 Ken Lane 998 Kawasaki Wimborne
Mark Edwards

9 Martin Baker 1000 Antig Weslake Wimborne
Shayne Cann

13  John Halsey 900 Tenere Wasp North Berks
Chris Skipper

14  Pete Elliott 1000 Terminator SCGTRA
Mick Dowse

17  Dave Steer 1000 Godden Wimborne
Mick Cave

20  Chris Golden 1000 Wasp RX SCGTRA
Mick Elders

26  Adrian Davis 997 Kawasaki Wimborne
Vince Davis

31  Neil Page 1000 Yamaha North Berks
Mark Page

33 John Hunt 1000 SGM Mk | Wimborne
Mark Lapham

39 Shane Baker 1000 V Twin Godden Wimborne
Clinton Martin

40 Andy Bray 1000 Godden Wasp SCGTRA
Dave Pearce

43  Roy Spreadbury 1000 Wasp GR Salisbury
Ken Spreadbury

44  Chris Hathaway 997 Kawasaki Wimborne
Bill Cook

50 lan McAuley 1000 Yamaha FZR SCGTRA
Rick McAuley

51  Roger Measor 1000 Yamaha North Berks
Steve Bailey

58 Pete Dyer 1000 SGM Yamaha Wimborne
Laurence Tyrrell

59  Ralph Matthews 650 Triumph Salisbury
Lawrence Matthews

63 Alan Blewitt 989 FZR Andover
John Blewitt

71 Mark Wells 1000 Exup Wimborne
Kevin Jarvis

79  Arthur Dibben 998 GPZX5 Wimborne
Russell Hill

80 Mike Keep 1000 Suzuki SCGTRA
Ken Hollifield

SIDECAR COMPETITORS

12

81 Ray Cross 1000 DSM/Godden Farnham
Colin Lucas
90 Phil Pitman 989 FZR Wasp Salisbury
Justin Westaway
MLS 91  Craig Cheatham 1000 FZR Yamaha Basingstoke
Peter Jones
92 Richard Piggott 1000 Wasp Yamaha Basingstoke
Martin Bailey
96 Chris Hall 1000 Kawasaki Wimborne
Rob Brown
97  Martin Phillips 998 Suzuki Salisbury
John Phillips
114 Ted Ansell 998 Honda SCGTRA
John Martin
115 Andrew Sugg 1000 Yamaha Wasp Salisbury
Lance Mascall
127 Rory McGuigan 1000 FZR Basingstoke
Mark Brett
135 Ray Dean 900 Kawasaki Wimborne
Joe Smith
{s144 Allan Murray 1000 Yamaha SCGTRA
Graham Reynolds
151 lvor Matthews 1000 Yamaha Magnum Basingstoke
Mick Dowse
184 John Hiscock 998 Godden Kawasaki Winchester
. Shane Lapham
M(I, 208 Pete Rowden 1000 Rowfin Wimborne
Ward Finlay
.

L.Hunt & Sons

GENERAL HAULAGE

Reynard House, Weston Road, Upton Grey,
Basingstoke, Hampshire RG25 2RJ
Telephone: Basingstoke (0256) 862702 Telex: 858643

1
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NUMBERS IN BRACKETS DENOTE GRID POSITIONS

EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 1—Race 1

15  J Wicks (1) 108 S Bampton (8)
24 D Camier (2) 141 M White (9)
40 D Bleaken (3) 144 K Lanchester (10)
42 J Forbes (4) 155 D Pepper (11)
73 T White (5) 180 R Sims (12)
76  J Dormer (6) 268 M Fisher (13)
~}5 89 P Dearlove (7) s|ls 343 K Phelps (14)
ISk o5 s 4 20 oo %17 0 (R ER e g ath. .. .00 71 ) TR O wean 8 oa%
7th. ... ... 8th....... O9th........ 10th ... .. T, & wccns {1741 |
‘ 10§ R S, 14th < « = o5 TS v i

EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 2—Race 2

18 P Sims (1) 125 H Whitfield (9)

21 A Wiggins (2) 143 K Richards (10)
33 M Dimmer (3) 157 M Swaffer (11)
46 P Ranson (4) 174 B March (12)
v|s 59 J Phipps (5) 241 G Urben (13)
77 R Vincent (6) 291 W Dowling (14)
95 S Mander (7) 381 D Wright (15)
118 B Sims (8)
A5t = - cwaas 9.0 (3 [N s s AN e o ) T TR 71
thi. . . sus s Bth. «cos o O9th........ 10th .. ... 1 i | [OOSR 12th . . csomu
Bath & snews Tt o< w5 6th . . < e |, | SR

EVENT 3 — 351—-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 1T—Race 3

1 B Crudgington (1) 19 J Trevett (8)
8 J Moore (2) 23 M Trevett (9)
9 R Foot (3) 25 J Baker (10)
14 T Formhalls (4) 30 C Dix (11)
15 J Wicks (5) 51 P Fry (12)
16 A Paddington (6) 58 M Chessell (13)
17 R Warry (7) 82 J Cann (14)
5 (< 2nd. . ... .. <5 (s AR B i 57 1 6th. . . ....... ..
h 7th. .. ..., 8th....... oth........ 10th . . . .. Mth .. ... .. 12th . . ......
18th. ..... 14th wioa 5 5 - AMNes 5 o 05w
l
IMPORTANT

This event is held on private property and you are requested not to cause
damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the
competitors' paddock during racing.

184 John Hiscock
Shane Lapham

14 o [—



EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 2—Race 4

35 D Barnaby (1) 100 M Courage
37 C Crook (2) 135 J Sims
42 J Forbes (3) 143 K Richards
44 T Henbest (4) 153 M Wells
47 C Coles (5) 155 D Pepper
53 M Willis (6) 161 M Webster
61 S Tacey (7) 162 S McAuley
94 P Lloyd (8)
18% = & & cwma 74 o PR 72 [ 4th. .. ... Bth. o 5
Tth. . o o5 Bth oo u O w5 i 14 15 g [R—— | 3511 o DNCRURPN
13th ... ... 14th ......c » - 1Bth ... .o« o Time: < o:u
EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 3—Race 5
21 A Wiggins (1) 181 P Pratt
33 M Dimmer (2) 182 R Camden
77 R Vincent (3) 193 J Shanes
83 G Seabright (4) 244 B Howe
84 M Saywers (5) 246 M Uzzell
85 A Northover (6) 271 M Smart
89 P Dearlove (7) 315 M Shurley
112 S Darvill (8)
Bstan 2o vas 206 s s SO s 5 o 4th. .. ... Bthe = L assn
| ;| SO Bth. « voni i Ot oo & s 10T « <0 {15 5 1 [ R —
18th= . v oo 1 15 ) ——— 15th .. .5 5 s Time. . . .
EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 5—Race 6
123 D Bradford (1) 205 J Collins
125 H Whitfield (2) 247 G Urben
132 R Dagger (3) ~|$.282 M Dowling
138 D Boothby (4) 297 P Harris
174 B March (5) 305 M Collins
203 S Williams (6) 327 K Buck
204 S Gooch (7) 381 D Wright
773 R Musson
BSE i 7.0 Lo (O B0 o wasnd U 4th. .. ... BERY.olh o5 80
RO o & B as o D s % wiosn i 10t < o = < P1th. o <« «
T3 s 3 14th . . .. .. 1880 .« o o000 s Tiwe: - 55

L T e

(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 1—Race 7

6 R Ing (8)

7 K Lane (1) 17 D Steer (5)

9 M Baker (2) 20 C Golden (6)

13  J Halsey (3) 26 A Davis (7)

14 P Elliott (4)

VS - o iind & 2nd. ..... s v MO 55D oy Ao 5 5 1 § . B sune = 5

74 & [ R B v s 5

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Heat 2—Race 8

31 N Page (1) 44 C Hathaway (5)

39 S Baker (2) 50 | McAuley (6)

40 A Bray (3) 59 R Matthews (7)

43 R Spreadbury (4)

188 = > o 2 200 = 6 a Bl o s i TR Bt o e s ] P

74 | | R Time.. . « « o

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Heat 3—Race 9

33 J Hunt (1) 71 M Wells (5)

51 R Measor (2) 79 A Dibben (6)

58 P Dyer (3) 90 P Pitman (7)

63 A Blewitt (4)

; 11 2nd. ... .... 2 PR T Athiz o 5 Bth o 5 o o BEN:: & o oosneie o 2

TEh:: o o s 5 5 |- G

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Heat 4—Race 10

80 M Keep (1) 96 C Hall (5)

~ 81 R Cross (2) 97 M Phillips (6)

NS 91 C Cheatham (3) 114 T Ansell (7)

92 R Piggott (4)

J () TR 7.7 3 | Y K. o [ 4th. ... .. 5th. ....... 54 P S

T 5 5 5 TR oo i

OUR LANDOWNERS G.H.JANAWAY, & SON  felalle 0\

‘ ST JOHN AMBULANCE (SALISBURY)
ALL MARSHALS AND HELPERS
BETTY AND HAROLD (LAPSCORERS)
OUR SPONSORS

YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

—

y I

BASINGSTOKE

N %

CLUB
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115 A Sugg (1) 151 | Matthews
127 R McGuigan (2) 184  J Hiscock
135 R Dean (3) ~|$208 P Rowden
s 144 A Murray (4)
ISh- & o meiiis 2N i § < {0 [ ey BN oo B cnoan
P4 1 PR Time. .. ...
EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 3—Race 12
15 J Wicks (8) 155 D Pepper
18 B Sims (13) 157 M Swaffer
21 A Wiggins (9) 174 B March
dle 59 J Phipps (10) 180 R Sims
76 J Dormer (15) 268 M Fisher
108 S Bampton (12) 291 W Dowling
141 M White (11) 381 D Wright
144 K Lanchester (4)
1 1 2nd. L c aaan Bl e b 8 4th: = . s 5 1
7131 1 (O 331 SR Mo ssvinss 10th ..« 5 » « TR - 5 oonen
BOE s 0w @ A < 2 o e ABTH v s & 5 [ 1 - ——
EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 4—Race 13
24 D Camier (11) ™JIs89 P Dearlove
33 M Dimmer (12) 95 S Mander
40 D Bleaken (13) 118 B Sims
42  J Forbes (9) 125  H Whitfield
46 P Ranson (15) 143 K Richards
73 T White (8) 241 G Urben
77 R Vincent (4) 85343 K Phelps

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 5—Race 11

TR IAlbhes DNDAarmaoer

(5)
(6)
(7)

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 5—Race 14

9 R Foot (15) 181

35 D Barnaby (12) 204

58 M Chessell (5) 246

82 JCann (7) ~[s282

83 G Seabright (13) 315

94 P Lloyd (9) 327
123 D Bradford (14) 381
153 M Wells (6)

st cvnws o .00 0 (VRIS /s SRR Aths o ¢ s
T a4 w & & B e " i M a8 % 5 4 1Dth . & « o
13th. ... .. 1ot ., as.s 177 Time. . « +

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 6—Race 15

1 B Crudgington (10) 155

25  J Baker (13) 182

30 C Dix (14) 205

37 C Crook (11) 244

61 S Tacey (9) 271

85 A Northover (8) 297
100 M Courage (5) 132

Ist ... .... 9.0 SRR e A : caonei Ath s 564
71 R 8th....... Oth........ 10th..... . . .
130 s 52 {1 1 [ B 2oawss

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 7—Race 16

8 J Moore (7) 112

14 T Formbhalls (9) 125

21 A Wiggins (4) 135

33 M Dimmer (10) 161

42 J Forbes (8) 174

53 M Willis (14) 203

77 R Vincent (15) 305

84 M Sawyers (13)

| [ = 2.5 (o IR e ¢ il 4 At i v
711 P e 21 1 ) 21§ N {1071 ;
T3EH o oo { 7111 o (AP ABTR . i 5 1] | O

q o

P Pratt

S Gooch

M Uzzell
M Dowling
M Shurley
K Buck

D Wright

D Pepper
R Camden
J Collins
B Howe

M Smart
P Harris

R Dagger

S Darvill

H Whitfield
J Sims

M Webster
B March

S Williams
M Collins

(10)
(8)
(3)

(11)
(2)
(4)
(1)

(5)
(6)
(3)
(1)
(12)
(11)
(2)



“RRL
,,,,,

.......

s

. i .
TR 3 ~ . A

203 | StL;art Winlliams

21 Shane Baker
Clinton Martin

20

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 8—Race 17

15 J Wicks {11} 89

16 A Paddington (10) 138
17 R Warry (12) 143
19 J Trevett (13) 162
23 M Trevett (15) 193
44 T Henbest (9) 241
47  C Coles (8) 773
51 P Fry (2)

I8E v g i 5 P s s S o w - o)
Tth e cn e = 2 ' P O ccacsz s 108h . : <=
{ G 1 7 QORI T4th s« 5s 15th . cc0 v <« Time. . ..

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 6—Race 18

9 M Baker (5) 90
33  JHunt (7) ~N|s91
39 S Baker (3) 151
58 P Dyer (6)

1 ) A, 2na. . ... Adss = @ aad - | 7 (R
7 ;1| | T FIMO avniens

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 7—Race 19

7 K Lane (4) 92
43 R Spreadbury (7) 96
59 R Matthews (5) ~)s 208
63 A Blewitt (3)

G ) RN 200, « o s %1 o PR ah c 5an
7 | ) TR TR « oa

EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 8—Race 20

6 R Ing (6) 114
17 D Steer (2) 115
44  C Hathaway (3) 135
71 M Wells (4)
6B o b o 2 . e £ (o (R PR b = &
7 i3 g (ORENR A 17771 |-

=1

P Dearlove
D Boothby
K Richards
S McAuley
J Shanes

G Urben

R Musson

P Pitman

C Cheatham

| Matthews

R Piggott
C Hall
P Rowden

T Ansell
A Sugg
R Dean

(14)
(7)
(3)
(1)
(4)
(6)
(5)

(1)
(4)

(2)

(2)
(6)
(1)

(1)
(7)
(5)



EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
Heat 9—Race 21 Heat 5—Race 23
13 J Halsey (5) 81 R Cross (3) 21 A Wiggins (14) 108 S Bampton (3)
31 N Page (7) - 127 R McGuigan (6) 24 D Camier (6) 143 K Richards (8)
40 A Bray (2) ~NiS144 A Murray (1) 33 M Dimmer (5) 155 D Pepper (2)
51 R Measor (4) 14 P Elliott (8) 42  J Forbes (11) 174 B March (1)
/6 J Dormer (4) 241 G Urben (9)
8850 20 & ian 2|j\d ....... M ran 4 6w o R BN e crsiee v Bth 0 ' s 77 R Vincent (13) 291 W Dowling (10)
7th. . ..... Time. . .. .. ' “|389 P Dearlove (12) 381 D Wright (7)
EVENT 4 — UP TO 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN H }:;[ ....... g?: ....... g:ﬂ ........ ;lgf;h ..... ?‘;i:h ....... ?‘;P:h ........
Heat 10—R 22 o PRI 31 | [ fr R QIETIOURVRRIRRIE L., (| () [FSSRRDUSCRRTE SRR, (1 (1 1 £ 7| [IFSRR) | 1) |7 1 £ [APpr i | <] 5| 0 A e T
N ace {6 | g P 14th v o & 1 - PR
20 C Golden (4) 80 M Keep (7) EVENT 1 — UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
26 A Davis (1) 97 M Phillips (6) Heat 6—Race 24
50 | McAuley (2) 184  J Hiscock (5)
79 A Dibben (3) 15 J Wicks (15) 125  H Whitfield (13)
18 P Sims (7) 141 M White (4)
(I Il - e Bt i s 5 | B0 5 s 5 4 B e 40 D Bleaken (8) 144 K Lanchester (10
7th. ... ... Time. .. ... ~ 46 P Ranson (9) 157 M Swaffer (1)
‘...CQCQ‘.‘OQCC.‘COQQQCO..CCCO.C..CQQCCQQ.' '\l'){/’(; \..:_F\)lc;_‘pfs 2;;) ;gg ll\:;l?:llr:hsr (1(2;
® . e e
INTERVAI- * * * o 95 S Mander (12)  w|s343 K Phelps (6)
* * * ® 118 B Sims (2)
(@]
20 MINUTES o ;lt ....... gn: ....... grg ........ ?I)hr.\ ..... ?t1hh ....... ?;r;h ........
th, ...... th....... th. .. ..... ;| e thceoe s s TR & & ¢ e
PLEASE SUPPORT OUR CATERERS AND SPONSORS | e S Time. . . ..
CQ.CQ‘.‘."Q..CQ.CC‘Q.C..'C.‘.Q.C.‘CQC.OO‘ lVENT3—351‘500CCSOLOOPEN
Heat 9—Race 25
; I B Crudgington (11) 125  H Whitfield (13)
% PERLOF R YERNG % SOCHIRE 16 A Paddington (2) 155 D Pepper (7)
HOOK TYRE SERVICES 33 M Dimmer (9) 181 P Pratt (1)
FOR YOUR COMPLETE TYRE SERVICE RING HOOK 6363 35 D Barnaby (10) - 205  JCollins (3)
e 44 T Henbest (14)  wis282 M Dowling (4)
% BRAND NAMES AT COMPETITIVE PRICES [~ THHHHE HIHHEHEEY /1] 61 S Tacey (5) 297 P Harris (15)
% WHEEL ALIGNMENT & BALANCING HOOK | | ooncesren 82 JCann (6} Wi, RhiEsnn (8)
% PUNCTURE REPAIRS & BATTERIES i HOOK 85 A Northover (12)
* ANTIFREEZE. FREE FITTING, Ist . ..., 2nd. . .. ... 3rd. . ... ... 4th. .. ... 71 TR B s e s
* FREE COLLETION & DELIVERY s s 71 R Q. & 3 M0 5 v« v 108h oo 5 ) I 7 | [NV 12th . . . ... ..
* FRIENDLY PERSONAL SERVICE Hﬁ;ﬂi@) : { 156§ o | S— 1O o506 5 2 T Tihes: =% s
I\  ODIHAM LlTTER
EN =
P P 4 RIREETONE Please be careful with your litter and assist both the landowner and the
RN o oo s RN WP Club by putting it in the bags provided or by taking it home with you
| Propstrs: 80D POULTER & TOM ASTLEY B Picking up litter at the end of a hard day makes the day that much harder.

22



EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Heat 10—Race 26 Heat 11—Race 29

9 R Foot (7) 135 JSims (8)

17 R Warry (1) 162 S McAuley (5) Y/ K Lane (7) 59 R Matthews (1)
21 A Wiggins (11) 193 J Shanes (9) 14 P Elliott (2) 80 M Keep (4)
25  J Baker (2) 203 S Williams (15) 39 S Baker (6) 115 ASugg (3)
37  C Crook (12) 241 G Urben (13) 51 R Measor (5)

53 M Willis (3) 271 M Smart (6) Ist....... ond. . ... .. 21 AR 4th. . . ... Bth. .o . s 6th, ........
84 M Sawyers (14) 381 D Wright (10) 75 1 —— T o s o

123 D Bradford (4) EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Ist....... 211 AP <7, (PR, 1 Bt s 5 & 6 Bthic « & & oo Heat 12—Race 30

PR % 5 wporcos 8th....... 9th........ 10th . . . .. 11th . ... ... 12th . .. ..... :

18t s VAR 0 5 & 11— TR <ocvss 13 J Halsey (1) ®l$ 91 CCheatham (5)

6 R Ing (4) 96 C Hall (6)
EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN 43 R Spreadbury (2) 184  J Hiscock (3)
Heat 11—Race 27 58 PD (7)
yer

8 J Moore (15) 100 M Courage (11)

14 T Formhalls (12) 132 R Dagger (13) {7 SO CEENTES %1 3o PSS S 00 0 5 v 2 ) RS B o0 o i Bl » & sonsoow
23 M Trevett (2) 153 M Wells (6) 7th....... Time. .. ...

30 CDix (1) 161 M Webster (5) EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
47 C Coles (14) 246 M Uzzell (4) Heat 13—Race 31
58 M Chessell (9) 305 M Collins (10) 9 M Baker (7) 50 | McAuley (5)
77 R Vincent (8) 327 K Buck (3) 20 C Golden (3) 71 M Wells (2)
83 G Seabright (7) 33  JHunt (4) 92 R Piggott (1)
AL i ioon & 2,077 AR, 3rd. ....... 4th. ... .. i T . I S 40 A Bray (6) 31 N Page (8)
75 1| | (AP Sth. iussan Oth & ez 2 O o6 5 5 [ i [ £ g G — T2 e %o ([ 208 & = wien S im0 a0 & 2y o . DL 5 v 5 6th. ... .....
{155 12 { 102 1 RO 158D < 500006 5 & Time. .. .. /1] 7 S Time: : ssa5

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN

Heat 12—Race 28 Heat 14—Race 32

15  J Wicks (9) 138 D Boothby (12)

19  J Trevett (1) 143 K Richards (7) 17 D Steer (7) 127 R McGuigan (3)
42 J Forbes (10) 174 B March (6) 63 A Blewitt (6) - 135 R Dean (1)
51 P Fry (4) 182 R Camden (8) 81 R Cross (5) N[S208 P Rowden (4)
89 P Dearlove (2) 204 S Gooch (13) 90 P Pitman (2)
94 P Lloyd (3) 244 B Howe (14)

112 S Darvill (11) 315 M Shurley (5)

6 Russell Ing

5 Andy S-‘-Jgg o il gt Paul Urycz



Richard Piggott
Martin Bailey

7 Ken Lane
Mark Edwards

T

EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
Heat 15—Race 33

26 A Davis (7) 114 T Ansell (4)
44  C Hathaway (6) M[S 144 A Murray (5)
79 A Dibben (1) 151 | Matthews (3)
97 M Phillips (2)
{17 O 20 e € {1 VS 211§ [——. 71 TR} 6th. ........
TS % 5 5 5 TAG: o cun s

‘% % % INTERVAL * * %

. 5 MINUTES .

ALL OFFICIALS RETAIN YOUR POSITIONS PLEASE

0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

EVENT 1— UP TO 250cc SOLO OPEN
FINAL—Race 34 (Top 16 point scorers)

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
‘B' FINAL—Race 35 (8th to 14th highest point scorers)

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

1 S £20 2nd. . . .. £15:3ra... <« £10 4th. . ... 5 B 1 T

EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
‘B’ FINAL—Race 36 (17th to 32nd highest point scorers)

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

{1 AR £202nd. - . .: £15 308 <0 E10 qth.. .o EGBID v oo o & 7)1 PSR

i g e The Photographs used in this programme
are from the Alan Whale Collection

L R A =S 3 18
CI I B R B BN B B B B BB

ALAN WHAILE

PHOTOGRAPHY
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EVENT 3 — 351-500cc SOLO OPEN
‘A’ FINAL—Race 37 (Top 16 points scorers)

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

EVENT 4 — 1000cc SIDECAR OPEN
‘A’ FINAL—Race 38 (Top 7 point scorers)

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

EVENT 5 — SOLO HANDICAP (INVITATION)
FINAL—Race 39 (Time & Weather Conditions permitting) 6 laps

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

EVENT 6 — SIDECAR HANDICAP (INVITATION)
FINAL—Race 40 (Time & Weather Conditions permitting) 6 laps

---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------

(5 JP— Ti‘me ......
ENGINEERS AND FO R -
o DAVID HUNT CASTINGS
OF QUALITY ALUMINIUM CASTINGS afe ¥

1ST UNIT, OLD REDLAND TILE WORKS
UPPER TIMSBURY, ROMSEY, HAMPSHIRE S051 ONU

FAX:

TEL: 0794 68901

o | o= |

SOLO POINTS CHART

© 1 NAME 1 2 | 3 e
H Bob Crudgington
F—
8 John Moore
9 Russell Foot |
14 Terry Formbhalls -A
15 John Wicks B
16 Andy Paddington |
17 Richard Warry i
18 Phil Sims I.]
19 John Trevett
21 Anthony Wiggins :H
23 Mike Trevett —
24 Dean Camier
25 Jason Baker —
30 Chris Dix 3
33 Mark Dimmer .
35 Dave Barnaby j
37 Colin Crook
TO Dave Bleaken |
42 Jason Forbes ]
44 Tony Henbest B
46 Phil Ranson B
47 Chris Coles ]
51 Paul Fry ]
53 Martin Willis ]
58 Mark Chessell
59 Julian Phipps N
F61 Shaun Tacey ]
[7‘3 Tony White
| 76 John Dormer il
i 17 Rob Vincent it
82 John Cann !
[ 83 Glen Seabright
L84 Mick Sawyers |
| 85 Andy Northover ]
L —
# 89 Paul Dearlove =
94- Peter Lloyd T
95 | B

I Steve Mander

=29



SOLO POINTS CHARI

SIDECAR POINTS CHART

ENo. Name r 1 F 2 3
100 Michael Courage
B 108 Steve Bampton |
| 112 Stephen Darvill —
| 118 Bill Sims —H
r 123 Duncan Bradford |
125 Henry Whitfield B
132 Rob Dagger ]
r135 Jonathan Sims 1
138 Derek Boothby |
141 Martyn White -
143 Keith Richards =
:1144 Kevin Lanchester i
153 Mike Wells ]
155 David Pepper |
HE157 Marc Swaffer __]
[161 Mike Webster
162 Stuart McAuley ]
174 Basil March o
180 Richard Sims B
181 Paul Pratt -f
—
iL182 Rob Camden |
193 Jon Shanes
203 Stuart Williams 1
204 Simon Gooch |
205 James Collins B
241 Geoffrey Urben =
i 244 Ben Howe %
| 44
246 Mark Uzzell
[ 268 Martin Fisher et |
271 Malcolm Smart )
-582 Mike Dowling g
| 291 William Dowling il
297 Phil Harris i)
'—305 Mark Collins
Mike Shurley
Kevin Buck
Kev Phelps l
David Wright
Richard Musson

rﬁ
No Name 1 2 3 Total
6 Russell Ing
Paul Urycz
7 Ken Lane
Mark Edwards
[=—=— e
9 Martin Baker
Shayne Cann
e
13 John Halsey
Chris Skipper
14 Pete Elliott |
Mick Dowse
17 Dave Steer
Mick Cave
20 Chris Golden
Mick Elders
i: =S|
26 Adrian Davis
Vince Davis
|
31 Neil Page
Mark Page
[ 44
33 John Hunt
Mark Lapham
F— e |
39 Shane Baker
Clinton Martin
40 Andy Bray
Dave Pearce
-
43 Roy Spreadbury
Ken Spreadbury
|
44 Chris Hathaway
Bill Cook
[== Tq
50 lan McAuley
Rick McAuley
51 Roger Measor
Steve Bailey
58 Pete Dyer
Laurence Tyrrell
59 Ralph Matthews =
Lawrence Matthews

63

Alan Blewitt
John Blewitt




SIDECAR POINTS CHART

No. NAME 1 2 3 TOTALi M : O.T.S TYRE SER\/[CE
7 Mark Wells
Kevin Jarvis 24 HR BREAKDOWN SERVICES
79 Arthur Dibben | . |
i B Berrydown Garage
80 Mike Keep .
- salliiull il GENERAL MOTOR REPAIRS
81 Ray Cross
Colin Lucas 1 LONDON ROAD, OVERTON, HANTS.
» i - TEL. BASINGSTOKE: A.C. & V.M. PHILLIPS
JPc91 Craig Cheatham B 770580 /771 076 M.T. WATTS
Peter Jones v
92 Rich?rd P?ggott ]
— - . NORTH HANTS | SHEPPARD GLASS
Chris Hall \ ’
S | } FORK LIFT SERVICES % GLASS & GLAZING
97 Martin Phillips ¥ GLASS CUT TO SIZE
o o HIRE TRUCKS
L 400 Falips d ALL TYPES OF FORK 3 MIRRORS
114 Ted Ansell ;g&l (’:\E/A'LAB'—E >k LEADED LIGHTS
Jonn Marti & ® REGULAR & CONTRACT MADE OR REPAIRED
115 Andrew Su SERVICING
Lance Mascgagil GUILDFORD
127 Rory McGuigan ’a
I\/Iarlz Brett ! " 65078 ILDFORD, SURREY
= s — WORKS: DAPDUNE ROAD, GU .
Joe Smith
144 Allan Murray ol % \j v
Graham Reynolds \“ | 4
151 lvor Matthews ji | o SALES \\\\ ‘P\\ //ﬂ/l/
Mick Dowse ol | FULLY RECONDITIONED G ES l_td
L e | o BREAKDOWNS
ane Lapham :' 24 HOUR SERVICE
[ 208 Pete Rowden B NO CALL OUT CHARGE Wﬂ = me (m\\\%
Ward Finlay } 22 Rose Close, Kempshott Hill, '
1 = | e Tel: 0256 - 770438
: _a
BASINGSTOKE

32 (0256) 850959
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VIOTOR CYCLES LTD

.'")ﬂ:

/e‘s‘i

f '43 ’A"}

. "

MOTORCYCLES B\ &=
ACCESSORIES

PARTS & SERVICE

KEMPSHOTT HILL (A30)
BASINGSTOKE, HANTS RG23 7LL

= (0256) 21989/25862
Sales Hot Line (0256) 841110
Fax: (0256) 811002




